SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 353

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 4

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "perioperative". 1 In line 15, delete "but not limited to". In line 20, after "employ" insert "or contract with". In line 28, after "employ" insert "or contract with". On page 2, line 1, after "ploy" insert "or contract with". In line 4, after "employ" insert "or contract with". In line 8, delete "has been made" and after "employ" insert "or contract with". In line 11, after "employ" insert "or contract with". In line 18, after "by" insert "or under contract with". In line 21, after "technologist" insert "or to continue under contract as a surgical 10 technologist". 11 In line 25, after "employs" insert "or contracts with". 12 13 In line 27, after "employment" insert "or entry into the contract". In line 29, after "by" insert "or under contract with". 14 In line 33, after "by" insert "or under contract with". 15 16 On page 3, line 7, after "employed" insert "as or under contract". 17 In line 10, after "employ" insert "or contract with". 18 In line 13, after "employed" insert "as or under contract". 19 After line 16, insert: 20 "SECTION 11. (1) The Department of Human Services shall impose and collect fees to be 21 used to meet the costs of carrying out the duties of the department under sections 2, 3, 4, 8 and 10 of this 2007 Act. 22 23 "(2) The fees may not exceed the costs of carrying out the department's duties imposed 24 by sections 2, 3, 4, 8 and 10 of this 2007 Act.". In line 17, delete "11" and insert "12" and delete "and 9" and insert ", 9 and 11". 25 In line 20, delete "12" and insert "13". 26

27